





Oneidas pringing severa hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them



Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

LIGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new na tion, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 1-1-97-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the WHEREAS, authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-Laws of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, the Oneida Business Committee is charged with the duty of protecting and enhancing the health, security, economic and general welfare and advancement of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has the power to charter organizations under Article IV, Section 1(g) of the Oneida Tribal Constitution, and
- the Oneida Business Committee chartered a Corporation, WHEREAS, known as Oneida Environmental, Inc. to carry out certain purposes as set forth in the original Articles of Incorporation, and
- the Oneida Business Committee desires to amend the WHEREAS, Corporate Charter of Oneida Environmental, Inc. as originally approved and adopted by Resolution No. 8-9-88, and
- the Oneida Business Committee amends the Corporate WHEREAS, Charter of Oneida Environmental, Inc.

Resolution #  $\underline{\gamma}$ -/-92-/4 Page 2 of 2

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Business Committee hereby amends the Corporate Charter of Oneida Environmental, Inc. pursuant to the attached amended Articles of Incorporation which is incorporated by reference into this resolution.

## CERTIFICATION

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Business Committee

FRS:dmb062492